# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| OXYGENIX CO., LTD. | 05/28/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | JCR Pharmaceuticals Co., Ltd. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3-19 Kasuga-cho               |
| City:           | Ashiya                        |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                         |
| Postal Code:    | 659-0021                      |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11886319 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: strandbl@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4456-0120PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald M. Murphy, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021409 FRAME: 0610

500624835

SH 840,00

Docket No. 4456-0120PUS1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, OXYGENIX CO., LTD., a Japanese corporation, having a place of

business at 1-1, Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0001, Japan (referred to

hereinafter as the "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and

to the following U.S. Patent Application, by virtue of an Assignment;

APPICATION NO.

DATE OF APPLICATION

11/886,319

SEP. 14, 2007

WHEREAS, JCR Pharmaceuticals Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a place

of business at 3-19 Kasuga-cho, Ashiya, 659-0021, Japan (referred to hereinafter as the

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

invention and said U.S. Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee

the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said U.S. Patent

Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and

enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal

representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patent Application is granted or

reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said

Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the signature of their proper

officer to be subscribed hereto.

OXYGENIX CO., LTD.

By: <u>T. Ohnun 大村芳</u> Date: <u>28 May</u>, 2008

Title: CEO & COO

PATENT

REEL: 021409 FRAME: 0611

**RECORDED: 08/19/2008**